# 506618148 04/20/2021

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6664955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.	03/31/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAPAN CAPACITOR INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	23-1, MUSASHINODAI 1-CHOME	
City:	FUSSA-SHI, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	197-0013	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17015354

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028576000

**Email:** patentdocket@arentfox.com, inga.hildreth@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP - NEW YORK

Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036470.00114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INGA HILDRETH
SIGNATURE:	/INGA HILDRETH/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=036470\_00114\_Assignment\_US17015354#page1.tif

PATENT 506618148 REEL: 055973 FRAME: 0288

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Muraia Manufacturing Co., Ltd. (Corporation of Japan), having a place of business at: 10-1, Higashikotari 1-chome, Nagaokakyo-ahi, Kyoto-fu 617-8555, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/015354, filed September 9, 2020, and entitled SOLID ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SOLID ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITOR. (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIONOR wishes to assign and transfer its Patent Rights to JAPAN CAPACITOR INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. (Corporation of Japan), having a place of business at: 23-1. Mussshinodai 1-chome, Fussa-shi, Tokyo, 197-0013, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, in the United States and its territorial possessions, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Leiters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, to examination, extension and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.

ASSIGNEE:

Title: Vice President JAPAN CAPACITOR INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

Date: <u>Apr. /2, ユロン /</u> By: <u>A Sadte</u> Name: Hisoma Saito

Title: General Manager of

Research & Development Dept.

AFDOX:323273974,1

**PATENT REEL: 055973 FRAME: 0289** 

RECORDED: 04/20/2021